DARBY BLUM

www.darbyblum.com | darbyb.theatre@gmail.com

PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE

Edna/Spirit/Ensemble Brightstar
Sloth/Pestilence/Ensemble Faustus: That Damned Woman
Frees/Ensemble Shakespeare In Love
Marmaduke Orlando

Somebody Everybody

Mr. Asa Men on Boats

Performer The Crazy Monkeys Improv
Leaf Coneybear Putnam County Spelling Bee
Quasimodo Hunchback of Notre Dame
Jack Nimble Jack (Reading of New Musical)
Fester Addams The Addams Family Musical
June/Featured Dancer Chicago

Poppy Noises Off

TECHNICAL THEATRE EXPERIENCE

Stage Manager El Mito or A Myth of My Pain
Asst. Stage Manager And a Nightingale Sang...
Asst. Stage Manager The Rose Tattoo

Stage Manager Mr. Burns

Asst. Stage Manager Nora: A Doll’s House
Electrician Everybody

Stage Manager Fefu and Her Friends
OTHER SKILLS

- Proficient in electric bass, ukulele, and -
baritone horn.

- Color guard and tap experience. -

- Taken stage combat courses at Purdue. -

EDUCATION

Purdue University - Bachelor of Science
Majors: Data Science, Applied Statistics

Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
STAGES Performing Arts
STAGES Performing Arts
STAGES Performing Arts
STAGES Performing Arts
Parkway Central High
Parkway Central High

Purdue University
Shakespeare NJ

Shakespeare NJ

Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University

Experienced improviser, has performed with

Chicago 10’s Devil’'s Daughter.

2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2020-22
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018

2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021

Conversational in American Sign Language.
Elementary Spanish and Swedish.

West Lafayette, IN

Minor: Theatre Design and Production, Sociology | Certificate: Theatre Lighting

REFERENCES
Sonita Surratt Rich Dionne
Director Department Chair
Purdue University Purdue University

ssurratt@purdue.edu rdionne@purdue.edu

Zack Neiditch
Director

May 2024

Guest Artist at Purdue University
zack.neiditch@gmail.com



