# **DARBY BLUM**

www.darbyblum.com | darbyb.theatre@gmail.com

### PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE

Edna/Spirit/Ensemble	Brightstar	Purdue University	2024
Sloth/Pestilence/Ensemble	Faustus: That Damned Woman	Purdue University	2023
Frees/Ensemble	Shakespeare In Love	Purdue University	2023
Marmaduke	Orlando	Purdue University	2023
Somebody	Everybody	Purdue University	2022
Mr. Asa	Men on Boats	Purdue University	2022
Performer	The Crazy Monkeys Improv	Purdue University	2020-22
Leaf Coneybear	Putnam County Spelling Bee	STAGES Performing Arts	2020
Quasimodo	Hunchback of Notre Dame	STAGES Performing Arts	2020
Jack Nimble	Jack (Reading of New Musical)	STAGES Performing Arts	2019
Fester Addams	The Addams Family Musical	STAGES Performing Arts	2019
June/Featured Dancer	Chicago	Parkway Central High	2019
Рорру	Noises Off	Parkway Central High	2018

#### **TECHNICAL THEATRE EXPERIENCE**

Stage Manager	El Mito or A Myth of My Pain	Purdue University	2023
Asst. Stage Manager	And a Nightingale Sang	Shakespeare NJ	2023
Asst. Stage Manager	The Rose Tattoo	Shakespeare NJ	2023
Stage Manager	Mr. Burns	Purdue University	2023
Asst. Stage Manager	Nora: A Doll's House	Purdue University	2022
Electrician	Everybody	Purdue University	2022
Stage Manager	Fefu and Her Friends	Purdue University	2021

# **OTHER SKILLS**

- Proficient in electric bass, ukulele, and baritone horn.
- Color guard and tap experience.
- Taken stage combat courses at Purdue.
- Experienced improviser, has performed with Chicago IO's Devil's Daughter.
- Conversational in American Sign Language.
- Elementary Spanish and Swedish.

## **EDUCATION**

Purdue University - Bachelor of Science West Lafayette, IN Majors: Data Science, Applied Statistics May 2024

Minor: Theatre Design and Production, Sociology | Certificate: Theatre Lighting

#### REFERENCES

<u>Sonita Surratt</u>	Rich Dionne	<u>Zack Neiditch</u>
Director	Department Chair	Director
Purdue University	Purdue University	Guest Artist at Purdue University
ssurratt@purdue.edu	rdionne@purdue.edu	zack.neiditch@gmail.com